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12523 Woodside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44108

Citizens Academy East (CAE) and Citizens Leadership Academy East
(CLAE), located on one campus in the Glenville community of Cleveland,
offer students a K-8 education focused on academic excellence and
responsible citizenship. 

CAE serves scholars in grades K-4, and CLAE serves scholars in grades 
5-8. CAE emphasizes the seven virtues of responsibility, respect,
perseverance, honesty, generosity, courage, and loyalty, which is vital to
producing civic-minded learners. A hands-on approach to learning is
essential to the curriculum at CLAE. Students are asked to examine the
“essential questions” while exploring issues that affect the community,
thereby prompting civic engagement and leadership.
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Cleveland
East Cleveland
Euclid
Cleveland Heights
South Euclid
Garfield Heights
Maple Heights
Shaker Heights
Bratenahl

R E V E N U E
State
Intergovernmental
Tax Distribution
Philanthropic
Other Revenue

T O T A L  R E V E N U E

EXPENSES
Salaries & Benefits
Purchased Services
Supplies & Materials
Equipment
Other

T O T A L  E X P E N S E S

$ 5,989,889
$ 3,230,472
$ 579,260
$ -
$ 61,282

$ 9,860,903

$ 3,524,807
$ 3,568,330
$ 479,592
$ -
$ 57,525

$ 7,630,256

African American
Multiracial

80%
11%
3%
1%
<1%
<1%
<1%
<1%
<1%

96%
4%

65%
10%
0%
593

Free or Reduced Lunch
Exceptional Learners
English as a New Language Scholars
Total Enrollment

Willoughby Hills
Lakewood
Richmond Heights
Willoughby
Hinckley
University Heights
Wickliffe
Willowick

<1%
<1%
<1%
<1%
<1%
<1%
<1%
<1%


