

Citizens Academy East Citizens Leadership Academy East



Citizens Academy East (CAE) and Citizens Leadership Academy East (CLAE), located on one campus in the Glenville community of Cleveland, offer students a K-8 education focused on academic excellence and responsible citizenship.

CAE serves scholars in grades K-4, and CLAE serves scholars in grades 5-8. CAE emphasizes the seven virtues of responsibility, respect, perseverance, honesty, generosity, courage, and loyalty, which is vital to producing civic-minded learners. A hands-on approach to learning is essential to the curriculum at CLAE. Students are asked to examine the "essential questions" while exploring issues that affect the community, thereby prompting civic engagement and leadership.





OUR 2021-2022 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jennifer HowardBoard Chair

Paul Harris Vice Chair

Amonica Davis
Official Capacity Director

Danielle Eisenberg

Joy Johnson Official Capacity Director

Alan S. Kopit Schools Board Chair Official Capacity Director

Andrew Lee Finance Chair

Kristen San Marco Secretary **Yolanda Saunders-Polk** Secretary Official Capacity Director

Bradley J. Schlang, CFP

Sam Steinhouse, CFO Official Capacity Director

Cynthia Tancer

Linda Zucca, Ph.D., CPA
Official Capacity Director/Finance
Chair

Jeff Berlin Ex-officio as FOB Board Chair

Ralph Johnson, CEO Ex-officio

OUR STUDENTS ARE FROM

Cleveland	80%	Willoughby Hills	<1%
East Cleveland	11%	Lakewood	<1%
Euclid	3%	Richmond Heights	<1%
Cleveland Heights	1%	Willoughby	<1%
South Euclid	<1%	Hinckley	<1%
Garfield Heights	<1%	University Heights	<1%
Maple Heights	<1%	Wickliffe	<1%
Shaker Heights	<1%	Willowick	<1%
Bratenahl	<1%		



Willoughby Hills	<1%	REVENUE	
Lakewood	<1%	State	\$ 5,989,889
Richmond Heights	<1%	Intergovernmental	\$ 3,230,472
Willoughby	<1%	Intergovernmental	
Hinckley	<1%	Tax Distribution	\$ 579,260
University Heights	<1%	Philanthropic	\$ -
Wickliffe	<1%	Other Revenue	\$ 61,282
Willowick	<1%		+,
		TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 9,860,903
		EXPENSES	



OUR STUDENT COMMUNITY

Atrican	American	96%
Multira	cial	4%
Free or	Reduced Lunch	65%
Excepti	onal Learners	10%
English	as a New Language Scholars	0%
	nrollment	593

2711 211020	
Salaries & Benefits	\$ 3,524,807
Purchased Services	\$ 3,568,330
Supplies & Materials	\$ 479,592
Equipment	\$ -
Other	\$ 57,525
TOTAL EVENNESS	¢ 7 (20 2F(
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$ 7,630,256